506133872 07/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6180599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANG XIANG	06/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERADATA US, INC.	
Street Address:	17095 VIA DEL CAMPO	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16918028		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-468-8880 Email: chayes@tphm.com

Correspondent Name: TROP PRUNER & HU, P.C. Address Line 1: 1616 SOUTH VOSS ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 750**

Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057-2631**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-1042 TER0006US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN C. HU
SIGNATURE:	/Dan C. Hu, Reg. No. 40025/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020

Total Attachments: 1

506133872

source=19-1042-Assignment-Xiang-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053097 FRAME: 0434 FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

TERADATA US, INC.

(hereinafter "Teradata"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

17095 Via del Campo San Diego, CA 92127

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

CACHING OBJECTS FROM A DATA STORE

as	described July 1, 2020		application as well as a			16/918,028 including prior	1.11.00	OI inc
CO	ntinuations, c	ontinua	pplication and tions-in-part, di	correspon ivisions, rer	ding applic ewals, subs	cations in other titutes or reissue ay be granted fo	r countries, s thereof, and	al lal
do an pro	cuments, take d legal represo tection for sa	e all oat sentativ aid inve	hs and do all rea es to procure a	asonable ac and maintai ad all count	ts to enable n patent or	uest and expens Teradata, its suc any other intel vest title thereto	cessors assig	gns ertv
T	IE LINDERS	TONET) harákir author	ázos Tarad	sta ita awaa			4

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes Teradata, its successors, its assigns, and its legal representatives, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Yang Xiang

Date

19-1042

RECORDED: 07/01/2020

1

PATENT REEL: 053097 FRAME: 0435